

**FOI 059/2022 Response**

I would like the following data regarding patients detained under the Mental Health Act in inpatient psychiatric units within your trust:

**1) The current number of patients detained under MHA in NHS inpatient mental health facilities?**

- **how many of these have an autism diagnosis?**

Please see the table below and note that the data is representative of 16<sup>th</sup> June 2022.

<b>Measure</b>	<b>Number of Patients</b>
Detained under MHA	132
ASD detained under MHA	3

**2) The current number of patients detained under MHA in private provider inpatient mental health facilities?**

- **how many of these have an autism diagnosis?**

Please note that BSMHFT is not a private mental health service provider and we do not provide services explicitly in relation to autism. This query is therefore not applicable.

**3) The current number of sexual assault allegations made by inpatients against a member of staff?**

Of the current number of inpatients (as of 7<sup>th</sup> July 2022) on our psychiatric wards, there were 12 allegations made by inpatients against a member of staff.

- **how many of these allegations were reported to the police?**

Of these allegations the police were called on 2 occasions.